FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1798(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

530(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 05/05/2023, time not mentioned.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
31/08/2023 At 8:31 AM	New Clinic located at Hill Town, Tipaimukh Road. About 01 Kms South West	31/08/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ningombam Sanatomba Singh (45) s/o Late N Iboyaima Singh of Haoreibi Makha Leikai # 9612397881	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property.	SI Letminlal Suantak of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Inchain	ga Statio	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act	0 1 m/s	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 31/08/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To
The Office-in-Charge,
Moirang Police Station,
Bishnupur, District.

Subject : Report

SOUR POLICE OF THE PARTY OF THE

Retreated as DE of FIR NO. 1798 (02) 2023 ap. ps up 1471 148/149/447/427/436/ 384/380 1PC, 3/4 PDPP Act. Authors

orjail-Ps.

Officer-In-In-Charge Churachandpur Police Status Manipur

Sir,

With due Respect, I undersigned namely Ningombam Sanatomba Singh, age about 45 years, resident of Haoreibi Makha Leikai, Imphal West, beg to submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action.

That on 5th May, 2023 around evening, some unknown persons numbering about 40 to 50 persons belonging to Kuki Community started attacking the undersigned along with family members. Thereafter, the kuki people started destroying and burning the diagnostic center of the undersigned resulting in all the properties of the undersigned were razed to the ground and all the belongings and machines were also destroyed and looted.

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me is attached along with the present application.

In the above facts and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully requested that your goodself may cause the arrest of the miscreants who belongs to the Kuki Community involved in damaging my properties and take up an FIR against them as soon as possible for the interest of justice.

Dated/Moirang, Bishnupur

th-May, 2023

Report is-theatest as OF EFFIRMO. 530(5) 2023 MEG-PS US 147 | 148 | 149 | 447 427 | 436 | 384 | 380 IPC & 3/4 PBPPACT N. Somotomba Single (9612397881)

Yours Faithfully

Ningombam Sanatomba Singh

M.D. New Clinic, Hill Town Tiparmuch Road. S/O (L) N. Sboyaima Singh

Haurcibi Makha Leikai

Diagnostic Centre Name : New Clinic Registration No.: MNHCR/NO/098/NC/2012

Address: Tipaimuk Road, Churachandpur



SL.No.	Items	Amount	Rate
1	Auto Analyser(RMS)	220000	220000
2	CBC Machine(Mindray)	389000	389000
3	Electrolyte machine	275000	275000
4	Thyroid machine (I-chroma)	122000	122000
5	Roler	45000	45000
6	Centrifuge	11000	11000
7	Freeze	15000	15000
8	ECG machine 3 channel	46000	46000
9	Oven	65000	65000
10	Microscope	48800	48800
11	Computer set	35600	35600
12	Laptop	45000	45000
13	Furniture items	195000	195000
14	Flat TV	32000	32000
15	UPS (4)	32000	32000
16	Invereter set (12V)	9500	9500
17	Invereter set (24V)	39000	39000
18	2D Echo machine	3100000	3100000
19	Gas cylinder (2)	3000	3000
20	Stop & kitchen Items	2000	2000
21	Printer set	8700	8700
22	Activa 5g	30000	30000
23	Generator	25000	25000
24	Reagents	120000	120000

4913600 Total =

Book No					
Manipur		Form	No.	٧.	7

Page	No.		
T STATE OF		 	

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 530(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- 5th May, 2023, Time- Nil

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
At M.D. New Clinic Lamka, Churachandpur about 30 kms south	23/05/2023
	from Police Station At M.D. New Clinic Lamka, Churachandpur

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Ningombam Sanatomba Singh, 45 yrs S/o. (L) N. Iboyaima of M.D. New Clinic, Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting it armed with a deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass & damage, mischelf by Fire.	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
OE is attached. OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 23/05/2023 Officer-In-the	ation faction Mulipur	Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act	36	

Signed... SI. N. Samson Singh

Designation ... In-Charge of OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 23/05/2023

Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Sution Moirang Police Mattigue,